

1

Pational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G469] PORT MORESBY, WEDNESDAY 18th JULY

[2018

MINISTRY FOR INTER-GOVERNMENT RELATIONS

ENDORSEMENT OF REPRESENTATIVES - HIDES LLG SPECIAL PURPOSES AUTHORITY MANAGEMENT BOARD

As the Minister responsible for administering operations of Local-level Government Special Purposes Authority, I am satisfied and officially accept and hereby endorse for publishing the list comprising representatives of Hides Special Purposes Authority submitted by the Komo Rural Local-level Government in accordance with the due processes and procedures as provided for under the Constitution of Hides SPA.

NAME OF NOMINEE

REPRESENTATION OF NOMINATING BODIES

1. Udiape Wadiako	Hiwa Incorporated Land Owner Group
2. Amaya Ola	Hiwa Incorporated Land Owner Group
3. Eric Hawai Ako	Tuguba Incorporated Landowner Group
4. Andy Muya	Tuguba Incorporated Landowner Group
5. Lemson Mapiria Lemape	Kewapa Incorporated Landowner Group
6. Egawi Lengobi	Kewapa Incorporated Landowner Group
7. Ayari Liwa	Komo Rural Local Level Government
8. Albert Jakaneko	Komo Rural Local Level Government
9	Secretary National Planning/Delegate
10	Secretary Treasury/Delegate
11	Secretary Petroleum & Energy/Delegate
12	Secretary Provincial & LLG Affairs/Delegate

With powers vested in me under Section 4(b) of the Constitution of Hides Local-level Government Special Purposes Authority and other enabling powers, I hereby recognize the following persons to serve the Hides Local Level Government Special Purposes Authority Management Board for another three Term of Office.

Approved for Operations dated this 2nd day of July, 2018.

Hon. K. ISIFU, MP. Minister for Inter Government Relations.